

MACP No.170/2022

Sayaba Khatoon & Ors.V/s Ghaffar & Ors.

28.05.2022

**Fresh claim petition U/s 166 MV Act, 1988 filed. It be checked and registered.**

Present: Mohd. Arif, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.

Heard.

Issue notice notice of this petition to all the respondents on filing of PF/RC/sufficient copies, through all permissible modes, on requisite steps being taken by the petitioners, returnable on **15.09.2022**.

(Vinod Yadav)  
Judge MACT-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/28.05.2022