

MACP 170/22

SAYABA KHATOON AND ANR Vs. GHAFAR AND ANR

20.01.2023

Present: Sh. Mohd. Arif, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Abhishek Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for driver and owner.
None for insurance Co.

The matter has been called out several times since morning but no one has appeared for the insurance company. Despite repeated opportunities reply has not been filed by the insurance company. Insurance Co. is accordingly proceeded ex parte and its defence stands stuck off.

Now list for consideration on issues on **29.03.2023**.

(Vinod Yadav)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/20.01.2023