

MACP No. 170/22
SAYABA KHATOON & ORS VS GAFFAR & ORS.

18.12.2023

Present: Sh. M.R. Mansoori, Ld. Counsel for petitioners//LRs of deceased.
Sh.Rahul Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for driver-cum-owner with driver-cum-owner in person.
Sh. Lalit Dhingra, Ld. Counsel for Insurance company.

Ld. Counsel for petitioners has filed certified copies of criminal case record. Same are taken on record.

Affidavit in evidence of PW Sh. Jaheer Ahamad already filed. Copy supplied today only. He is discharged unexamined today.

Put up for PE on **05.04.2024**. List of witnesses, if any be filed by both the parties within 2 weeks. Evidence by way of affidavit on behalf of petitioner be filed within 4 weeks after supplying the advance copy to the respondents through counsel against receipt.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/18.12.2023