

MACT 170/22
SAYABA KHATOON AND ANR
Vs.
GHAFAR AND ANR

05.04.2024

Present: Shri M. R. Mansoori, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Abhishek Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for driver and owner.
Shri Lalit Dhingra, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

Matter is at the stage of PE.

PW-1 examined, cross examined and discharged.

Put up for remaining PE on **02.09.2024**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/05.04.2024