

MACT 170/22

SAYABA KHATOON AND ANR Vs. GHAFAR AND ANR

14.03.2026

**File taken up today as dated 02.03.2026 was declared holiday.**

Present: Shri M. R. Mansoori, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
None for driver cum owner.  
Shri Lalit Dhingra, Ld. Counsel for insurance  
company through VC.

Adjournment sought by Ld. Counsel for insurance  
company to lead RE. Last opportunity is granted for the same.

Put up for RE on **06.07.2026.**

(Richa Manchanda)  
Judge MACT-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/14.03.2026